
Departmental Policy Maguire, Teresa 202-690-0290 teresa.maguire@cfo.usda.gov  

        

Agency Name Telephone Email 

Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS) Shirley Ickes 202-690-3733 shirley.ickes@usda.gov 

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS) Michelle A. Battle 301-734-7456 michelle.a.battle@aphis.usda.gov  

Agricultural Research Service (ARS) Janelle McClintock 301-504-1311 janelle.mcclintock@ars.usda.gov  

Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights (ASCR) Stephanie Paden 202-720-3711 Stephanie.Paden@ascr.usda.gov  

Departmental Management (DM)           Christina Jenkins 202-720-4589 Christina.Jenkins2@usda.gov 

Management Services 

Office of Advocacy and Outreach 

Office of Ethics Office of Executive Secretariat 

Office of Homeland Security and Emergency 

Office of Human Resource Management 

Office of Operations and Emergency 

Office of Procurement and Property Management 

Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilities 

Office of the Administrative Law Judges 

Office of the Judicial Officer 

Economic Research Service (ERS) LaShawn Willams 202-694-5105 LaShawnW@ers.usda.gov  

Foreign Agriculture Service (FAS) Angela Barnett 202-720-1740 angela.barnett@fas.usda.gov 

Food and Nutrition Service (FNS) Jada Johnson 703-305-2094 jada.johnson@fns.usda.gov  

Forest Service (FS) Pam Scalco 505-563-7164 pscalco@fs.fed.us 

Farm Service Agency (FSA) FSA Travel Office 202-772-6035 poc_travel@wdc.usda.gov 

Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS) Sheila Fant 202-720-5068 kristi.akers@fsis.usda.gov 

Grain Inspection, Packers, and Stockyards Administration (GIPSA) Lisa Fyall 202-720-1583 Lisa.Fyall@usda.gov 

National Appeals Division (NAD) Ethel Dancy 703-305-1601 ethel.dancy@usda.gov 
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Agency Name Telephone Email 

National Agricultural Statistics Service (NASS) Barbara Nelson 202-720-4913 bjnelson@nass.usda.gov 

National Institute of Food and Agriculture (NIFA) Diane Eggert 301-504-1260 diane.m.eggert@usda.gov  

Natural Resources Conservation Service (NRCS) Robin Kelley 202-205-0113 robin.kelley@wdc.usda.gov 

Office of Budget and Policy Analysis (OBPA) Leisha Jacobs 202-720-7981 lrj@obpa.usda.gov 

Office of Communications (OC) Karen Baker 202-720-2050 karen.baker@usda.gov  

Office of the Chief Economist (OCE) Shirley Brown 202-720-4164 shirley.brown@usda.gov 

Office of the Chief Financial Officer (OCFO) John Simoneaux 504-426-0240 john.simoneaux@nfc.usda.gov  

Office of the Chief Information Officer (OCIO)/ NITC Jill Wedding 816 926-2355 connie.o'connor@ocio.usda.gov 

Office of the General Counsel (OGC) Robyn Davis 202-720-2064 robyn.davis@usda.gov 

Office of the Inspector General (OIG) Donald Samuel 404-730-3754 
 

Rural Development (RD) RD Travel Unit 202-692-0030 ssd.travel@wdc.usda.gov  

Risk Management Agency (RMA) Shirlette Tucker 816-926-7701 patti.byrd@rma.usda.gov 
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